City of Well
125 South Broadway ¢ Wells, MN 56097
Fax {507) 553-5126

Ron Gaines, Mayor Council Members:

feremy Germann, City Administrator Stephen Burns ¢ Ashley Seedorf

Phone: 507-553-6371 Ann Marie Schuster ¢ Jim Durfee
Council Member introduced the following resolution and moved for

its adoption:

CITY OF WELLS
RESOLUTION NO. 2011-15

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BIDS
WHEREAS, pursuant to an advertisement for bids for the improvement of the
following streets/avenues:
Bituminous Overlay

Tenth Street Southeast from First Avenue SW to Fifth Avenue SE
Seventh Street Southwest from Sixth Avenue SW to Second Avenue SW

bids were received, opened and tabulated according to law, and the following bids
were received complying with the advertisement:

Southern Minnesota Construction Co. $174,987.50
Ulland Brothers, Inc. $179,012.00
W.W. Blacktopping, Inc. $170,791.25
AND WHEREAS, it appears that is the lowest responsible

bidder for the amount of $

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF WELLS, MINNESOTA:

L. The mayor and administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a
contract with in the name of the City of Wells for
the improvement of (listed above), according to the plans and specifications
therefore approved by the city council and on file in the office of the City
Administrator.




2. The City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to return forthwith to
all bidders the deposits made with their bids, except that the deposits of the
successful bidder and the next lowest bidder shall be retained until a contract
has been signed.

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by
Council Member and upon vote being taken thereon, the
following voted in favor:

and the following voted against the same:

Whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Wells, on April 25, 2011.

By:

Ronald Gaines, Mayor

Attest:

SEAL

Jeremy R. Germann, City Administrator



BOL.TON & NMENK , ING.

Consuiting Engineers & Surveyors

219 North Main ® Fairmont, MN 56031-1833
Phone (507} 238-4738 * Fax (507) 238-4732
www.bolton-menk.com

April 25, 2011

Honorable Mayor and City Council
City of Wells

125 South Broadway

Wells, MN 56097-1627

RE: 2011 Street Improvements
City of Wells
BMI Project No. F17.103144
Honorable Mayor and City Council:

Attached is the bid tabulation for the project referenced above. Bids were received at City Hall at
11:00 a.m. on Monday, April 25, 2011.

Bidders Base Bid
- W.W. Blacktopping, Inc. , $170,791.25
OMG Midwest, Inc. d/b/a SMC $174,987.50
UlHand Brothers. Inc. $179,012.00
Engineer s Estimate $205,497.00

All base bids were tabulated and found to be correct.

We recommend awarding this bid to the low bidder, W.W. Blacktopping, Inc., in the amount of
$170,791.25.

Sincerely,
BOLTON & MENK, INC.

fdu@ W, B%

Wesley W, Brown, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosure

DESIGNING FOR A BETTER TOMORROW
FA' FAIRMONT PROJECTS\WELLM 03 144G ORRESIA 03 4h BID ABSTRAGTLIBROG 1) nanelnsran



ABSTRACT OF BIDS

2011 Street Improvements
City of Wells, Minnesota

BMI Project No.: F17.103144
Bid Date: April 25, 2011

Engineer's Estimate

P
W.W. Blacktopping, the.

M .
OMG Midwest, Inc. SMC

3
Ulland Brothers, Inc.

ITEM APPROX. Mankato, Minnesota City, Minnesota Alber Lea, Minnesola
NO. I'TEM QUANT. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 MOBILIZATION i LS $7,500.00 $7.500.00 $3,250,00 $3,250.00 $2.400,00 $2,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROCM) o] HR $125.00 $1,125.00 585.00 $7G5,00 $145.00 $1,305.00 $127.00 $1,143.00
3 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 200 SY $5.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $800.00 $10.50 $2,100.00 $4.00 £800.00
4 MILL BITUMINQUS EGGE, 7 WIDTH (TRANSITION 0" TQ 2" DEPTH 5800 sY $2.00 $11,200.001 $1.75 $9,600.00 $1.00 45 600.00 51.50 $3,400.00
5 MILL BITUMINOUS EDGE, 7 WIDTH (2" DEPTH) 205 s5Y $4.00 5820.00 $2.50 3512 50 $58.00 51,640.00 $5.00 $1,025.00
[} ADJUST MANBOLE CASTING 13 EA $160.00 $2.060.00 $210.00 $2.730.00 §150.00 $1.950.004 $170.00 $2.210.00
7 ADJUST VALVE BOX 7 EA 385,00 $588.00 £85.00 $595.00 $100.00 $700.00 370.00 $450.00
B ABGREGATE BASE, CL 5 40 CY 330.00 $1,200.00 $30.00 $1.200.00 $40.00 $1,800.00 $40.00 $1.600.00
g TYPE SP8.5 BITUMINOUS OVERLAY (2", SPWEA2408 1825 TON §72.00 $131,400.00 $62.75 $114,518.75; $60.00 $124,100.00 $62.00 $113,150.00
10 CURB & GUTTER REPAIRS, B618 1851 LF $27.00 $44.577.00 $20.00 $33,020.00 $17.50 $28,892.50 $24.00 $39,624.00
11 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 20 sY $50.00 $1,000.00 $55.00 51,100,900 $75.00 $1,500.00| $66.00 §1.32000
12 BOULEVARD RESTORATION 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.200.00 $1,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
13 TOPSOIL BORROW 50 cYLv $20.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $1.500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID: $205,457.00 $170,791.25 $174,987.50 $179,012.00
[EENERSS | JE—— [R—————

Paga 161




